

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3103
Date Received: 22nd of August 2023

Information Requested:

Information requested:

1. The total number and spend of nursing shifts sent to agencies to fill (frameworks and off frameworks) Please provide these totals separately for May and June 2023.

May shifts sent to agency 2969

June shift sent to agency 2942

2. The total number and spend of nursing shifts filled by agencies (frameworks and off frameworks) Please provide these totals separately for May and June 2023.

May number of shifts filled 2910 £981k

June number of shifts filled 2904 £1.25m

3. The total number and spend of critical banded nursing shifts filled by agencies. (This includes ED, Critical, ITU and HDU) (Frameworks and off frameworks) Please provide these totals separately for May and June 2023.

N/A

4. The total number and spend of ‘breaches’ for filling a shift with agency nurses (Registered Nurses) not within the NHSI capped charge rates.

May 655

June 776

£488k

5. Please provide a list of all frameworks agencies that are currently providing over cap when filling a shift with agency nurses (Registered Nurses) not within the NHSI capped charge rates.

Promedical
MCM Medical
CAMHS Professionals
Medicure
HCL
Athona
Pertemps
Ackerman Pierce
Sanctuary
TPG/Med/Just Nurse

6. Please provide a list of all frameworks agencies which supply the trust with nursing staff.

Ackerman Pierce
Arthur Rai
Athona
Biggs
Bleep 360
Blissful
BNA
CAMHS Professionals
Canary L
Carejoy
Concept Care Sol
Coyle
Cromwell
Daytime
Daywebster
Falcon
Flame Lily
HCL
Hojona
HRN
IMC
Impact
IMS
Interact
KCare
Locum PG
Locum Vison
London HCL
MCM Medical
Medacs
MedicsPro
Medicure
Medilink
Medsol
MSI
Mylocum
NC Health
PE Global
Pertemps
Positive MH
Primus

Promedical
Remedy
Sanctuary
SC Sol
Sensible Locums
Service Care
TNS
TPG/Med/Just Nurse
Tripod
Truct Care Services
TXM
Unity
Westmeria
Your World

7. Please provide a list of off framework agencies which have supplied (from 1st May to 30th June 2023) into the trust with nursing staff across all sites.

Frontline
Belmont
Total Healthcare
Seven
Solutions Action Management
Archer

8. From 1st May to 30th June 2023 please list the wards/ departments you have requested shifts for off framework agencies.

Early Intervention
M- Specialist Psychosis
WE - Epping Locality MH Team
MH Epping S.D.F.S
MH Harlow S.D.F.S
First Response Basildon
M- Specialist Mental Health
WE - Uttlesford Locality MH Team
WE - Harlow Locality MH Team
WE - EIP Transformation
MH Uttlesfors S.D.F.S
Substance Misuse - Management Team
Perinatal Services Trustwide-Trans2
Intensive Support Team - West

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>